

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7298/2006.

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2004 in AN No.1222/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & TAHSILDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. GOPAL REDDY(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Appln. for substitution of LRs of respondent no.4]

(With Office Report dt.13.7.2006)

Date: 29/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

pondent no.4

Application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased res

is allowed.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master