

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7298/2006

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & TAHSILDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. GOPAL REDDY(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete as per the office report.

ongly shown in The office report would further show that it is wr

Annexure P-2 that respondent no. 2 is no more.

It is also stated in the office report that respondent no. 2 is alive as per

Para 1 of the SLP. In the said circumstances, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

ns