

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7298/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2004 in AN No. 1222/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & TAHSILDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. GOPAL REDDY(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Amareswari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master